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Forecasts of average yields per seeded 
acre in this report are based on returns 
from Statistics Canada's corps of crop cor-
rispondents, reporting on conditions on or 
Lbout August 15, and on information supplied 
:y off iciala responsible for agricultural 
;tatistics in the Provinces. All yields are 
- iported on a field-run basis and no allow-
,ince is made for dockage which varies from 
year to year and for different crops. Estima-
tes of acreages seeded to the various crops are 
those published in the bureau's July 26 crop 
report with the exception of oats and barley 
in the Prairie Provinces. This report con-
tains estimates of the area of oats and bar-
ley to be harvested for grain. 

Onthebasis of yields indicated at 
August 15, production in Canada of the major 
cereals and oilaeed crops this year, with 
1973 totals and the ten-year (1963-1972) aver-
ages, respectively, in brackets, in millions 

Note: Excluding Newfoundland for which data 
are not available. 
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PRhISIONS D'AOUT POUR LA PRODUCTION DES PRINCIPALES 
GRANDE CULTURES, CANADA, 1974 

lea previsions des rendements moyens par acre 
ensemencée, données dana le present rapport, sont 
fondées sur lea declarations des correspondants agri-
coles de Statistique Canada, selon la situation aux 
environs du 15 aot, et sur des renseignements fournis 
par lea responsables de Is statistique agricole des 
provinces. Tous lea rendements sont bases our Ia ré-
colte brute; on n'a pas tenu compte des déchets, dont 
la proportion vane d'une année a l'autre et selon le 
genre de culture. Lee estimations des auperficies en-
semencCes des diverses cultures sont celles dont lea 
chiffres ont étd publiés dana le rapport agricole de 
Statistique Canada du 26 juillet, a l'exception du 
chiffre de la superficie ensemencCe en avoine et en orge 
dans les provinces des Prairies. Le present rapport 
renferme des estimations de Is superficie ensemencCe en 
avoine et en orge a grain. 

Selon lea chiffres de rendemente qui nous ont été 
coixmiuniqués le 15 ao(it, la production au Canada des 
principales cCrCales et grainea olCaglneusea en millions 
de boisseaux, s'établirait come suit cette année (lea 
résultats de 1973 et lee noyennes pour dix ans (1963- 

!2: Sans Terre-Neuve, dont lea chif free me sont 
pas connus. 

Division de l'agriculture 
Section dea cultures 
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1972) sont indiqués entre parenthses): tout bl 
542.2 (604.7, 611.0); avoine a grain, 293.7 (326.9. 
359.4); orge A grain, 431.1 (469.6, 338.3); toj 
seigle, 18.9 (14.3, 15.6); graine de lin, 18.0 
(19.4, 23.4) et coiza, 54.7 (53.2 9  37.2). 

Les premiares previsions des cérëales dams 
les provinces des Prairies, en millions de boisseaux, 
sont lea suivantes (les résultats de 1973 et la moyen-
ne de 1963 a 1972 sont indiquds entre parentheses): 
blé, 518.0 (585.0, 591.0); avoine A grain, 232.0 
(273.0, 255.1); orge a grain, 403.0 (4440, 317.6); 
seigle, 17.5 (12.9, 14.0); graine de lIn, 18.0 
(19.4, 23.4) et coiza, 53.8 (53.2, 37.2). 

La rendement prévu pour tout blé, par acre en-
semencée dams les provinces des Prairies, selon la 
situation au 15 ao&, eat de 22.6 boisseaux l'acre, 
ce qui représente les moyennes suivantes: Manitoba, 
20.0 Saskatchewan, 22.4 et Alberta, 25.1 boisseaux 
l'acre. La production de blé dams chacune de ces 
provinces, en millions de boisseaux, eat la suivan-
te (les chiffres de l'annde dernière sont indiquds 
entre parentheses): Manitoba, 60.0 (80.0); Saskat-
chewan, 345.0 (375•0r)  et Alberta, 113.0 (130.0r). 
Dans ces estimations pour les provinces des Prairies 
sont comprises des quantités relativement faibles de 
blé d'hiver. 

of bushels is forecast as follows: all wheat, 
542.2 (604.7, 611.0); oats for grain, 293.7 
(326.9, 359.4); barley for grain, 431.1 
(469.6, 338.3); all rye, 18.9 (14.3, 15.6); 
flaxseed, 18.0 (19.4, 23.4) and rapeseed 54.7 
(53.2, 37.2). 

For the Prairie Provinces the first fore-
cast of grain crops, in millions of bushels is 
as follows with 1973 totals and 1963-72 aver-
ages, respectively, within brackets: wheat, 
518.0 (585.0, 591.0); oats for grain, 232.0 
(273.0, 255.1); barley for grain, 403.0 
(444.0, 317.6); rye, 17.5 (12.9, 14.0); flax-
seed, 18.0 (19.4, 23.4); and rapeseed, 53.8 
(53.2, 37.2). 

The forecasted average yield of all 
wheat per seeded acre in the Prairie Provinces, 
on the basis of conditions at August 15, is 
22.6 bushels per acre, with the Manitoba aver-
age 20.0, Saskatchewan 22.4 and Alberta 25.1 
bushels per acre. Production of wheat in each 
of these provinces in millions of bushels, with 
last year's estimate in brackets, is as follows: 
Manitoba, 60.0 (80.0); Saskatchewan, 345.0 
(375.0r) and Alberta, 130.o). Relatively 
small amounts of winter wheat are included in 
these forecasts for the Prairie Provinces. 
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39.5 48.0 	15,440,000 14,812,000 
249r 22.8 546,950,000 535,126,000r 

	

22,0r 21.8 	48,560,000 51,800,000r 

	

248r 23.1 	610,950,000 604,738,000 

48.8 46.4 359,367,000 326,880,000 

	

39,3r 37.2 	338,266,000 469,570,000r 

	

22.9 22.6 	14,173,000 13,517,000 

	

18.2 	18.9 	1,392,000 	765,000 

	

22.5 22.5 	15,565,000 14,282,000 

	

48.5 48.0 	86,626,000 97,013,000 

	

13.4 	12.0 	23,390,000 19,400,000 

	

16.9 16.8 	37,199,000 53,200,000 

cwt. 

	

178.7 166.6 	49,312,000 46,561,000r 

tons - tonnes 

2.00 1.96 24,004,000 26,448,000 

bushels - boisseaux 

	

35.5 44.0 	138,000 	284,000 

	

43.0 55.0 	3,723,000 	2,107,000 

	

28.8 53.0 	892,000 	518,000 

	

42.0 56.0 	2,897,000 	3,402,000 

cwt. 

	

210.0 195.7 	9,450,003 	8,820,000r 

tons - tonnes 

	

2.00 1.75 	300,000 	258,000 

CANADA 

19,70(',000 Blé d'hiver 
457,481,000 Blé de printemps(2) 

65,500,000 Blé durum 

	

542,181,000 	Tout blé 

293,747,000 Avoine a grain 
431,114,000 Orge a grain 
18,137,000 Seigle d'automne 

795,000 Seigle de printemp 

	

18,932,000 	Tout seigle 

89,335,000 Grains mélanges 

18,000,000 LEn 5 graine 
54,700,000 Graine de coiza 

46,539,000 Ponues de terre(3) 

26,342,000 Foin cultivé 

ILE-1)U-PRINCE- 

D0UARD 

440,000 Blé de printemps 

2,805,000 Avoine A. grain 

1,060,000 Orge 

4,312,000 Grains mélanges 

9,000,000 Pommes de terre 

224,000 Foin cultivé 

l.a 

MW 	 w 
A;ust Forecast of the 1974 Prod 	f Principal Field Crops in Canad,i. 

Compared with 	timates for 1975 

Previsions d'aot de la production des princlpales grandes cultures au Canada en 1974, 

par rapport aux dernires estimations de 1973 

Area 	 Yield per acre 
- 	 - 	 Production 

Province 	 Province 
Superficie 	Rendement a l'acre 

and crop 	- ___________________________________ 	et culture 

1963-72 	1973 • 	1974 	1963-72 1973 1974(1) 	1963-72 	1973 	1974(1) 

acres 	 bushels - boisseaux 	- 

CANADA 

Winter wheat 	376,000 	375,000 	400,00) 

Spring wheat(2) 22,826,000 21,635,700r 20,057,30)r 

Durum wheat 	2,098,900 2,350,000 	3,000,000r 

All wheat 	25,300,900 24,360,700r  23,457,30o 

Oats for grain 	7,550,500 6,698,000 	6,336,000 

Barley for grain 8,797,200 11,958,200 11,599,500 

Fall rye .......673,400 	591,500 	801,000 

Spring rye 	82,200 	42,000 	42,000 

All rye 	755,600 	633,500 	843,000 
Mixed grains 	1,760,400 2,001,500 	1,860,900 
Flaxseed 	• 	1,889,500 1,450,000 	1,500,000 

	

Rapeseed .......2,153,900 3,150,000 	3,260,000 

Potatoes(3) 	291,800 	260,600 	279,400 

Tame hay .......12,629,400 13,200,000 13,454,000 

PRINCE EDWARD 

ISLAND 

Spring wheat 	3,900 	8,000 	10,000 

Oats for grain 	73,100 	49,000 	51,000 

Barley .........19,900 	18,000 	20,000 
Mixed grains 	55,400 	81,000 	77,000 

Potatoes 	46,800 	42,000 	46,000 

Tame hay .......159,300 	129 9 000 	128,1)00 

For footnote1s see page 7 • Voir renvois a Ia page 7. 



NEW BRUNSWICK 

Spring wheat 4,200 3,500 
Oats for grain 68,500 47,000 
Barley 	......... 6,900 12,000 
Mixed grains 8,700 6,000 

Potatoes 58,900 53,000 

Tam. hay 	........ 217,500 164,000 

QUEBEC 

Spring and 
winter wheat •. 28,700 44,000 

Oats for grain 918,700 675,000 

Barley 	.......... 24,000 51,000 
Fall rye 	(4) 	.... 3,300 2,000 
Mixed grains .... 107,400 120,000 

Potatoes 65,600 50,000 

August Forecast of the 1974 Production of Principal Field Crops in Canada. 
Compared with Latest Estimates for 1973 

Previsions d'aoGt de la production des principales grandes cultures au Canada en 1974, 
par rapport aux dernires estimations de 1973 

Area Yield per acre 
- -  Production 

Province Superficie Rendement l'acre Province 
ama crop  et culture 

1963-72 1973 1974 1963-72 1973 1974(1) 1963-72 1973 1974(1) 

acres bushels - boisseaux 
NOVA SCOTIA NOUVELLE-ECOSSE 

Spring wheat 2,700 3,200 3,300 40.4 29.7 42.1 109,000 95,000 139,000 818 de printemps 
Oats for grain 23,800 17,000 19,000 46.6 36.3 54.0 1,109,000 617,000 1,026,000 Avoine I grain 
Barley 	.......... 5,900 7,200 6,000 42.4 26.0 46.0 250,000 187,000 276,000 Orge 
Mixed grains 9,400 7,000 7,500 47.2 31.6 51.2 444,000 221,000 384,000 Grains mélanges 

cut. 

Potatoes 	..... 5,000 3,800 4,400 144.4 146.6 155.0 722,000 557,000 682,000 Pommes da terra 

tone - tonnas 
Tea. hay ....... , 	198,500 	152,000 	151,000 	2.03 	1.87 	2.10 	403,000 	284,000 	317,000 Foin cultivé 

bushels - boisseaux 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK 

	

4,000 	31.4 	27.4 	36.5 	132,000 	96,000 	146,000 Blé de printempa 

	

51,000 	43.6 	37.2 	48.0 	2,990,000 	1,748,000 	2,448,000 Avoine h grain 

	

10,500 	39.0 	29.6 	45.2 	269,000 	355,000 	475,000 Orge 

	

5,400 	44.1 	38.5 	50.0 	384,000 	231,000 	270,000 Grains mélanges 
cut. 

	

58,000 	215.6 188.0 	178.0 	12,698,000 	9,964,000 10,325,000 Poea de terre 
tons - tonnee 

	

160,000 	1.88 	2.03 	1.74 	409,000 	333,000 	278,000 Foin cultivC 

 
bushels - boisseaux 	 QIJIBEC  

Blé de printeape 

	

60,000 	25.1 	24.8 	31.1 	721,000 	1,091,000 	1,866,000 	et d'hiver 

	

625,000 	39.5 	29.5 	42.7 	36,266,000 19,912,000 26,688,000 Avoine A grain 

	

53,000 	36.1 	24.6 	37.6 	867,000 	1,255,000 	1,993,000 Orge 

	

2,000 	23.0 	20.5 	23.0 	76,000 	41,000 	46,000 Seigle d'autome(4) 

	

125,000 	39.6 	28.2 	41.5 	4,251,000 	3,384,000 	5,188,000 Grains m4lang6e 
cut. 

	

53,000 121.8 145.5 	155.2 	7,990,000 	7,275,000 	8,226,000 Pones de terre 
tons - tonnes 

Tama hay ........ 3,082,300 	2,675,000 2,675,000 	1.87 	2.01 	1.81 	5,771,000 	5,377,000 	4,842,000 Foin cultivé 

For fc.otnotes qee ae' 7. 	VoIr renvola 	La page 7. 



August Foriiis I oI the 1974 Product ion of Pr inc ipal Field Crops i n 

Compared with Latest Estimates for 1973 

Previsions d'aoIt de Ia production des principales grandes cultures au Canada en 1974, 
par rapport aux dernires estimations de 1973 

Province 
and crop 

1963-72 

Area 
- 

Superficie 

1973 1974 

Yield per 

- 
- 

Rendement a 

1963-72 	1973 

acre 

, 1 acre 

1974(1) 1963-72 

Production 

1973 1974(1) 

Province 
et culture 

acres bushels - boisseaux 

ONTARIO ONTARIO 

Winter wheat 376,000 375,000 400,000 41.1 39.5 48.0 15,440,000 14,812,000 19,200,000 Blé d'hiver 
Spring wheat . 15,600 12,000 10,000 27.7 30.0 39.0 432,000 360,000 390,000 Blé de printemps 
All wheat 391,600 387,000 410,000 40.5 39.2 47.8 15,872,000 15,172,00() 19,590,000 Tout blC 

Oats for grain 1,046,600 540,000 475,000 54.1 47.4 52.8 56,588,000 25,596,000 2,080,000 Avoine a grain 
Barley 	.......... 269,600 350,000 340,000 49.5 49.3 51.5 13,343,000 17,255,000 17,510,000 Orge 
Fall 	rye 	........ 53,800 48,000 47,000 26.8 27.5 28.0 1,441,000 1,320,000 1,316,000 Seigle d'automne 
Mixed grains 839,800 875,000 870,000 57.6 56.4 57.3 48,345,000 49,350,000 49,851,000 Grains mélanges 

cut. 

Potatoes 	........ 47,500 41,800 42,500 190.2 173.8 172.5 9,033,000 
7,265,000r  

7,331,000 Pommes de terre 
tons - tonnes 

Tame 	hay 	........ 3,173,300 2,850,000 2,765,000 2.35 2.56 2.38 7,467,000 7,296,000 6,581,000 Foin cultivé 

MANITOBA bushels - boisseaux MANITOBA 

Spring wheat(2) 2,789,700 3,000,000 2,900,000 25.0 25.9 20.0 69,820,000 77,600,000 58,000,000 Blé de printemps(2) 
Durum wheat 107,500 100,000 100,000 22.6 24.0 20.0 2,430,000 2,400,000 2,000,000 BlC durum 
All wheat 	..... 2,897,200 3,100,000 3,000,000 24.9 25.8 20.0 72,250,000 80,000,000 60,000,000 Tout blé 

Oats for grain(5) 1,481,500 1,300,000 1,150,000 45.4 48.5 36.5 67,300,000 63,000,000 42,000,000 Avoine a grain (5) 
Barley for grain 1,154,900 2,100,000(5) 1,800,000(5) 37.2 39.5 28.3 43,000,000 83,000,000 51,000,000 Orge A grain 
Fall 	rye 	........ 120,400 80,000 90,000 21.6 26.2 23.3 2,596,000 2,100,000 2,100,000 Seigle d'automne 
Spring rye 2,200 2,000 2,000 18.6 22.5 22.5 41,000 45,000 45,000 Seigle de printemps 

All 	rye 	....... 122,600 82,000 92,000 21.5 26.2 23.3 2,637,000 2,145,000 2,145,000 Tout seigle 
Mixed grains • 195,200 295,000 200,000 40.1 42.4 30.0 7,834,000 12,500,000 6.000,000 Grains mélange 
Flaxseed 	........ 904,800 600,000 750,000 10.6 12.7 10.0 9,620,000 7,600,000 7,500,000 un a graine 
Rapeseed 	........ 232,700 400.000 500,000 18.1 19.2 16.6 4,213,000 7,700,000 8,300,000 Grains mélange 

cwt. 

Potatoes 	........ 25,700 30,000 35,000 117.7 146.7 100.0 3,026,000 4,400,000 3,500,000 Pommes de terre 

tons - tonnes 

Tame hay 	........ 1,047,100 1,200 9 000 1,250,000 1.77 1.83 1.92 1 9 849,000 2,200,000 2,400,000 Foin cultivC 

For footnotes see page 7. 	Voir renvois 5 la page 7. 



August Forecast of the 1974 ProductIon of Principal Field Crops in Canada, 

Compared with Latest Estimates for 1973 

Province 

and crop 

SASKATCHEWAN 

Spring wheat(2) 

Durum wheat ..... 

All wheat ..... 

Oats for grain(5) 

Barley for grain. 

Fall rye ........ 

Spring rye ...... 

All rye ....... 

Mixed grains ..... 

Flaxseed ........ 

Rapeseed ........ 

	

14,758,100 
13800000r 12900000r 23.2 

	
240r 

	

1,752,700 
2000000 r 	2,500,0)0 r 228 	22 ,0r 

	

16,510,800 
15800000 r 154000)0r231 	237r 

	

1,835,100 2,000,000 	2,000,000 47.7 	49.5 

	

2,836,600 4,200,000(5) 4,100,000(5)  38.5 	39.0 

	

331,400 	240,000 	335,000 19.4 	19.2 

	

52,000 	20,000 	15,000 16.0 	16.0 

	

383,400 	260,000 	350,000 18.9 	18.9 

	

148,300 	210,000 	200,010 39,6 	41.9 

	

650,100 	650,000 	550,0)0 13.9 	11.7 

	

1,034,700 1,450,000 	1,500,000 18.0 	16.6  

	

22.5 	341,920,000 331000000r 

	

22.0 	
39,880,000 44,000,000r 

	

22.4 	
381,800,000 3750()()000r 

	

44.0 	87,600,000 99,000,000 

	

35.9 	109,100,000 164,000,000 

	

20.3 	6,420,000 	4,600,000 

	

16.7 	832,000 	320,000 

	

20.1 	7,252,000 	4,920,000 

	

35.0 	5,867,000 	8,800,000 

	

14.0 	9,020.000 	8,900,000 

	

16.7 	18,644,000 24,000,000 
cwt. 

	

164.3 	649,000 	580,000 
tons - tonnes 

	

1.60 	1,947,000 	2,900,000 

busiwis - boisseaux  

290,000,000 

55,000,000 

145,000,000 

88,000,000 

147,000,000 

6,800,000 

250,000 

7,050,000 

7,000,000 

7,700,000 

25,000,000 

575,000 

3,200,000 

Province 

et culture 

SASKATCHEWAN 

Blé de printemps(2) 

Blé durum 

Tout blé 

Avoine A grain(5) 
Orge a grain 
Seigle d'automne 

Seigle de printemps 

Tout seigle 

Grains mélanges 

Lin A gralne 

Graine de coiza 

Pommes de terre 

Foin cultivé 

Previsions d'aoiit de la production des principales grandes cultures au Canada en 1974, 

par rapport aux dernires estimations de 1973 

Area 	 Yield per acre 
- 	 - 	 Production 

Superficie 	Rendementà l'acre 

1963-72 	1973 	1974 	1963-72 1973 1974(1) 	1963-72 	1973 	1974(1) 

acres 	 bushels - boisseaux 

0' 

Potatoes 	7,500 	3,000 	3,500 86.5 193.3 

Tame hay ........ 1,315,700 1,900,000 	2,000,000 	1.48 	1.53 

ALBERTA 

Spring wheat(2) 
Durum wheat ..... 

All wheat ..... 

Oats for graIn(5 

Barley for grain 

Fall rye ........ 

Spring rye ...... 

All rye ....... 

Mixed grains 

Flaxseed ........ 
Rapeseed ........ 

Potatoes ........ 

	

5,108,000 4,650,000 	4,100,01)0 25.6 

	

238,700 	250,000 	400,000 26.2 

	

5,346,700 4,900,000 	4,500,000 25.6 

	

2,031,000 2,000,000 	1,900,000 49.3 

4,321,700 5,050,000(5) 5,100,000(5) 38. 3 

	

162,400 	220,000 	325,000 22.0 

	

27,900 	20,000 	25,000 13.6 

	

190,300 	240,000 	350,000 21.5 

	

391,000 	400,000 	370,000 41.8 

	

334,600 	200,000 	200,000 14.2 

	

886,500 1,300,000 	1,200,000 16.2 

	

24,600 	23,000 	23,000 148.9  

26•8r 25.5 

	

21.6 	21.2 
26•5r 25.1 

	

55.5 	53.7 

390r 40.2 

	

24.5 	24.0 

	

20.0 	20.0 

	

24.2 	23.7 

	

47.0 	43.2 

	

14.5 	14.0 

	

16.5 	17.1 

	

195.7 	169.6 

130,750,000 124600000r 

	

6,250,000 	5,400,000 

137,000,000 130000000r 

100,200,000 111,000,000 

165,500,000 197,000000r 

	

3,567,000 	5,400,000 

	

519,000 	400,000 

	

4,086,000 	5,300,000 

16,350,000 18,800,000 

4,750,000 2,900,000 

14,342,000 21,500,000 
cwt. 

	

3,664,000 	4,500,000 
tons - tonnes 

	

4,687,000 	6,400,000  

104, 500,000 

8,500,000 

113,000,000 

102,000,000 

205,000,000 

7,800,000 

500,000 

8,300,000 

16,000,000 

2,800,000 

20, 500,000 

3,900,000 

6,900,000 

ALBERTA 

Blé de printemps(2) 

Blé durum 

Tout blC 

Avoine A grain(S) 

Orge a grain 
Seigle d'automne 

Seigle de printemps 

Tout seigle 

Grains mélanges 

Lin A gralne 

Graine de coiza 

Pommes de terre 

Foin cultivé Tame hay ........ 2,972,900 3,550,000 	3,700,000 	1.58 	1.80 	1.86 

For footnotes see page 7. Volt renvois a Ia page 7. 



August Eurocast of the 1914 !'roduction of ('rim ip;il F it1d Ltops iii Laoada, 
Compared with Latest Estimates for 1973 

Prvisions d'aoiit de Ia production des principales grandes cultures au Canada en 1974, 
par rapport aux dernires estimations de 1973 

Area 	Yield per acre 
- 	 - 	 Production 

Province Superficie 	Rendement a l'acre 
and crop 

1963-72 	1973 	1974 	1963-72 1973 1974(1) 	1963-72 	1973 	1974(1) 

acres 	 bushels- hoisseaux 

Province 
et culture 

CO LOMB Hi- 
BRITANN IQUE 

115,100 115,000 70,000 25.4 26.1 28.6 2,929,000 3,000,000 2,000,000 Blé de printemps 

72,200 70,000 65,000 49.8 55.7 56.9 3,592,000 3,900,000 3,700,000 Avoine 5 grain 
157,600 170,000 170,000 32.0 35.3 40.0 5,044,000 6,000,000 6,800,000 Orge 

2,200 1,500 2,000 33.2 37.3 37.5 73,000 56,000 75,000 Seigle d'automne 
5,400 7,500 6,000 47.0 43.3 55.0 254,000 325,000 330,000 Grains mélanges 

- - 60,000 - - 15.0 - - 900,000 Graine de coiza 
cwt. 

10,200 14,000 14,000 204.1 228.6 214.3 2,082,000 3,200,000 3,000,000 Ponunes de terre 
tons - tonnes 

2.53 	2.41 	2.56 	1,171,000 	1,400,000 	1,600,000 Fojn cultivé 

(1) D'aprs les conditions rgnant le ou vers le 15 aoét, 
selon les indications. 

(2) Comprend de petites superficies de blC d'hiver pour l'ensemble 
des provinces, sauf I'Ontario, 

(3) Toutes les donndes sur les surfaces•ensemencc5es en 1973 et 
en 1974 portent uniquement sur les pommes de terre destinées 
a La vente. 

(4) Coinprend de petices quantités de seigle de printemps. 

(5) Superficies estimées, pour la moisson, comme grain. 

r Chiffres revises. 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 

Spring wheat ..... 
Oats for grain 
Barley ........... 
Fall rye ......... 
Mixed grains ..... 
Rapeseed ......... 

Potatoes 

Tame hay .........462,800 	580,000 	625,030 

(1) As indicated on basis of conditions on or about 
August 15. 

(2) Includes relatively small acreages of winter wheat 
in all provinces other than Ontario. 

(3) Both 1973 and 1974 acreage figures refer only 
to potatoes grown mainly for sale. 

(4) Includes small quantities of spring rye. 

(5) Estimated areas for harvest as grain. 

r Revised figures. 



August Forecast of the 1974 Production of Principal Field Crops in the Prairie Provinces, 
Compared with Latest Estimates for 1973 

Prvisions d'aot de Ia production des principales grandes cultures dams les provinces des Prairies, en 1974 
par rapport aux dernires estimations de 1973 

Area 	Yield per acre 
- 	 - 	 Production 

Crop 	Superficie 	Rendement a l'acre 	 Culture 

1963-72 	1973 	1974 	1963-72 1973 1974(1) 	1963-72 	1973 	1974(1) 

acres 

Spring wheat(2) 	22,655,800 2 1, 450,000r 19900,000r 	23.9  249r 

Durum wheat ..... 2,098,900 2,350,000r 3,00Ø,000r 	23.1 220r 

	

All wheat .....
24,754,700 23,800,000r 22,900,000r 	23.9 246r 

Oats for grain(5) 5,347,600 5,300,000 	5,050,000 	47.7 51.5 
Barley for grain 	8,313,200 11,350,000(5)11,000,000(5) 38.2 391r 
Rye ............. 696,400 	582,000 	792,000 	20.1 22.1 
Flaxseed ........ 1,889,500 1,450,000 	1,500,000 	12.4 13.4 
Rapeseed ........ 2,153,900 3,150,000 	3,200,000 	17.3 16.9 

bushels - boisseaux 

22.7 542,490,000 533,200,000r  452,500,000 Blé printemps(2) 

	

21.8 	48,560,000 51,800,000r  65,500,000 Blé durum 
22.6 591,050,000 

585000000r 
 518,000,000 Tout blé 

459 255,100,000 273,000,000 232,000,000 Avoine A grain(5) 
36.6 317,600,000 444,000,000r 403,000,000 Orge a grain 

	

22.1 	13,975,000 12,865,000 	17,495,000 Seigle 

	

12.0 	23,390,000 19,400,000 	18,000,000 Lin a graine 

	

16.8 	37,199,000 53,200,000 	53,800,000 Graine de colza 

For footnotes see page 7. Voir renvois A Ia page 7. 	
I 
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August Forecasi, in tcLric Tons, of the 1974 Production of Principal Field Crops 
in Canada, Compared with Latest Estimates for 1973 

Previsions d'aoflt, en tonnes métriques, de la production de 1974 des principales 
grandes cultures au Canada, avec dernires estimations pour 1973 

1973 	 1974(1) 

Crop 	bushels 	metric tons 	bushels 	metric tons 
	

Culture 

boisseaux 	tonnes métriques 	boisseaux 	tonnes métriques 

CANADA 	 CANADA 

Winter 	wheat 	.............. 14,812,000 403,100 19,200,000 522,500 Blé d'hiver 
Spring wheat(2) 	........... 

538126000r 14645600r 
457,481,000 12,450,800 Blé de printemps(2) 

Durum wheat 	............... 51,800,000r 1,409,800r 65,500,000 1,782,600 Blé durum 
All 	wheat 	............... 604738,000 r  16,458,50Or 542,181,000 14,755,900 Tout blé 

Oars 	for 	grain 	............ 326,880,000 5,041,100 293,747,000 4,530,200 Avoine a grain 
Barley 	for 	grain 	.......... 469570000r 10223900r 431,114,000 9,386,600 Orge A grain 
Fall 	rye 	.................. 13,517,000 343,300 18,137,000 460,700 Seigle d'automne 
Spring 	rye 	................ 765,000 19,400 795,000 20,200 Seigle de printemps 

All 	rye 	................. 14,282,000 362,700 18,932,000 480,900 Tout seigle 
Mixed 	grains............... 97,013,000 1,980,200 89,335,000 1,823,500 Grains mélanges 
Flaxseed 	.................. 19,400,000 492,800 18,000,000 457,200 Lth a graine 
Rapeseed 	.................. 53,200,000 1,206,600 54,700,000 1,240,600 Graine de coiza 

cwt. cwt. 

Potatoes(3) 	............... 46,561,OOO' 2112000r 46,539,000 2,111,000 Pommes de terre(3) 
tons - tonnes tons - tonnes 

Tame 	hay 	.................. 26,448,000 23,993,400 26,342,000 23,897,200 Foin cultivé 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES 	bushels - boisseaux 
	

bushels - boisseaux 
	

PROVINCES DES PRAIRIES 

Spring wheat(2) 	........... 533,200,000r 
14 511 600 

r 452,500,000 12,315,200 Blé de printemps(2) 
Durum wheat 	............... 

51500000r 1409800r 65,500,000 1,782,600 Bl& durum 
All 	wheat 	............... 585,000,000r 15,9211400r 518,000,000 14,097,800 Tout blé 

Oats for grain(s) 273,000,000 4,210,200 232,000,000 3,577,900 Avoine a grain(S) 
Barley for grain(S) 444000000r 9667200r 

403,000,000 8,774,500 Orge a grain(5) 
Rye 	....................... 12,865,000 326,800 17,495,000 444,400 Seigle 
Flaxseed 	.................. 19,400,000 492,800 18,000,000 457,200 Lin a graine 
Rapeseed 	.................. 53,200,000 1,206,600 53,800,000 1,220,200 Graine de colza 

For footnotes see page 7. Voir renvois a La page 7. 
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